towed the offending vehicle.  However, attempts to apprehend the offender have been unsuccessful.  This case is still 
pending. 

Training 

During the month of September 2025, twenty-eight (26) officers/civilian employees attended different training classes for 
a total of four-hundred and eighty-two (482) hours of training.  The Department members, courses, and total number of 
hours included in the courses are detailed below. 

Officer Course Start End Hours 

Barcenas OC Spray Refresher-In-service 10/13/2025 10/13/2025 1.5 

Barcenas Use of Force Law and Tactics 10/13/2025 10/13/2025 4